THE DATASHEET OF
TISP4015L1AJR-S
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TISP40xxL1AJ/BJ VLV Overvoltage Protectors
 TISP4015L1AJ, TISP4030L1AJ, TISP4040L1AJ
TISP4015L1BJ, TISP4030L1BJ, TISP4040L1BJ
VERY LOW VOLTAGE
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS

I n sert  x x   val u e  cor r e s p o nd i n g  to  p r otecti o n  v o l t a g e s   of   15  V ,   30  V  and   40  V.
Order As
How to Order
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
AUGUST 1999 – REVISED JULY 2019
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last
page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
 TISP40xxL1AJ/BJ VLV Overvoltage Protectors
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage
‘4015
‘4030
‘4040
VDRM
±8
±15
V
Non-repetitive peak on-state pulse current (see Notes and 2)
ITSP A
2/10 μs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, μs voltage wave shape)
8/ μs (IEC  combination wave generator, voltage, current)
10 μs (FCC Part 68, 160 μs voltage wave shape)
310 μs (ITU-T K  10 μs voltage wave shape)
μs (FCC Part 68, μs voltage wave shape)
10 μs (FCC Part 68, 560 μs voltage wave shape)
10 μs (Telcordia GR RE, μs voltage wave shape)
±150
± 65
± 45
± 45
± 35
± 30
Non-repetitive peak on-state current (see Notes and 2)
ITSM A
20 ms (50 Hz) full sine wave
16 ms (60 Hz) full sine wave
2 s 50 Hz a
2 s 50 Hz Hz
1000 s 50 Hz
22
13
5
Initial rate of rise of current (2 waveshape) di/d t 130 A/μs
Maximum junction temperature TJM 150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg to +150 °C
NOTES: Initially, the device must be in thermal equilibrium with TJ = 25 °C
The surge may be repeated after the device returns to its initial conditi
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
AUGUST 1999 – REVISED JULY 2019
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
IDRM
Repetitive peak off-
state current
VD = VDRM ±5 μA
V(BO) Breakover voltage di/dt = ±0.8 A/ms
‘4015